## <u>COURT NO. 5</u> ITEM NO. 28

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 642-643 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAMAMURTHY SON OF SRI CHINNAPPA

...PETITIONER

-Versus-

M/S ASSUNTA BALU DEVELOPERS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 29.07.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, at Bengaluru in MFA No. 6435/2008 C/w MFA No. 6436/2008.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 6 days in refiling the SLP and the same has been condoned by the Additional Registrar of Sec-IB.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. TRB Sivakumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2