SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 642-643/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015 in MFA No. 6435/2008 C/w MFA No. 6436/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RAMAMURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASSUNTA BALU DEVELOPERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER