ITEM NO.92

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 642-643/2016

RAMAMURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASSUNTA BALU DEVELOPERS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5 have to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has to furnish copy of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1, and 5 within a weeks time and four weeks time for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Await service on respondent nos. 3 and 4. List again on 4.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar